
Speed Control (1-Day Residency) 

Friday, May 19, at 9:00 am (1-Day Residency) √ 
Kildala Elementary (K-6) 
PERFORMANCE AT YOUR SCHOOL 
Principal: Janelle Hittel, janelle.hittel@cmsd.bc.ca  
803 Columbia Avenue, Kitimat, 250-632-6194 
(S)8:45 am/ (R:/P)10:05-10:25 am/ (R:/I) 10:30-10:50 am /(L)12:05-1:00 pm/ (D)2:56 pm 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Tuesday, May 23, at 9:00 am (1-Day Residency) √ 
Nechako Elementary (K-6) 
PERFORMANCE AT YOUR SCHOOL 
Principal: David Mills, david.mills@cmsd.bc.ca  
803 Columbia Avenue, Kitimat, 250-632-6194 
(S)8:45 am/ (R:/P)10:10-10:30 am/ (R:/I) 10:40-11:00 am /(L)12:00-12:50 pm/ (D)2:51 pm 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Wednesday, May 24, 2023 at 9:00 am (1-Day Residency) √ 
Caledonia Secondary (10-12)  
PERFORMANCE AT YOUR SCHOOL  
Principal: Keith Axelson keith.axelson@cmsd.bc.ca 
3605 Munroe Street, Terrace, 250-635-6531 
(S)8:45 am/ (CC)10:06-10:16 am/ (L)11:36 am-12:21 pm/ (CC)1:41-1:51/ (D)3:11 pm 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Thursday, May 25, at 9:00 am (1-Day Residency) √ 
Skeena Middle (7-9) 
PERFORMANCE AT YOUR SCHOOL 
Principal: Darlene Bragg-Hounsell darlene.bragg-hounsell@cmsd.bc.ca 
Vice Principal: Sonja Donnan, sonja.donnan@cmsd.bc.ca Local: 7104 
3411 Munroe Street, Terrace, 250-635-9136 
(S)8:45 am/ (CC)9:54-9:58 am/ (R)11:02-11:17am/ (L)12:21-1:06 pm/ (CC) 2:10-2:14 pm/ (D)3:19 pm 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Wednesday, June 14, at 9:00 am (1-Day Residency)  
Hazelton Secondary (8-12) 
Principal: Christine Duncan, christine.Duncan@cmsd.bc.ca 
Box 300, 2725 Highway 62, Hazelton, 250-842-5214 
(S)8:47 am/ (CC)10:08-10:13 am/ (L)11:33 am-12:27 pm/ (D)3:12 pm 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Thursday, June 15, at 9:00 am (1-Day Residency) √ 
Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elem. (K-7) 
Principal: Mark Newbery, mark.Newbery@cmsd.bc.ca  
Box 240, 3990 John Field Road, Hazelton, 250-842-5313 
(S)9:00 am/ (R)10:30-10:45 am/ (L)12:15-1:05 pm/ (D)3:01 pm 

* (S) Start Time / (R) Recess / (L) Lunch / (CC) Class Change / (D) Dismissal
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Speed Control (1-Day Residency) 

Friday, June 16, at 9:00 am (1-Day Residency) √ 
Kitwanga Elementary (K-7) 
Principal: Jaclyn Wells, jaclyn.wells@cmsd.bc.ca 
Box 88, 3650 School Road, Kitwanga, 250-849-5484 
(S)9:04 am/ (R)10:40-10:55 am/ (L)12:15-1:00 pm/ (D)3:00 pm 
____________________________________________________________________________________ 

* (S) Start Time / (R) Recess / (L) Lunch / (CC) Class Change / (D) Dismissal
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